

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12255 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.538 OF 2024

Subhash Rambhau Dham & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Janabai Baburao Dham
since deceased through legal heirs
Atmaram Baburao Dham & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for the Applicants.
Mr. K. K. Malpathak, for the Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 9th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. As the regular Bench is not available today, the matter is moved for continuation of ad-interim relief.
3. Stand over to **30th September 2025.**

4. Ad-interim relief granted by order dated 21st January 2025, which has been continued from time to time shall remain in operation till the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.09.09
18:01:42
+0530