

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2024

Subhas Rambhau Dham & ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Janabai Baburao Dham Deceased & ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12255 OF 2024
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 538 OF 2024

Mr. Adhik Kadam, Mr. Sandeep Phatak, for the Appellants.
Mr. Vedant Babar, Mr. K K Malphatak, for the Respondents.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Stand over to 17th June, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]